RESOLUTION NO. 71-16

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR PATRICIA A. MCFARLAND ON THE OCCASION OF HER RETIREMENT AS THE DIVISION SUPERVISOR OF FINANCE – ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WITH THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS

- WHEREAS, Patricia A. McFarland has provided over 36 years of service in the public sector; beginning her career with the City in 1980 in the Accounts Payable Division; and
- WHEREAS, during the course of her career with the City, Patricia A. McFarland was instrumental in numerous important Accounts Payable projects, including implementing and maintaining the City's PeopleSoft financial system; and developing and administering the City's VISA program; and
- WHEREAS, Patricia A. McFarland consistently and effectively guided her staff in providing excellent customer service, maintaining financial controls, and ensuring accurate payments to safeguard taxpayer dollars; and
- WHEREAS, the Finance Division, the City Administration, and all of the citizens of the City of Colorado Springs have benefited from Patricia A. McFarland's exceptional dedication and skills.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

That the City Council recognizes Patricia A. McFarland for her 36 years of service, leadership and contributions to the City of Colorado Springs.

That we thank Patricia A. McFarland for her dedication, commitment to customer service, and stewardship of taxpayer dollars.

That we congratulate Patricia A. McFarland on her retirement and a job well done.

That we wish her happiness and success in all her future ventures.

And further resolves that this document shall be read into record of the City of Colorado Springs as a tribute to Ms. McFarland's service, and the official seal of City of Colorado Springs shall be affixed thereto and the resolution presented to her.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this 28th day of June, 2016.

